
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999.
 

 Processed Wed May 25 20:28:13 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160525_182020__dat00.bin

        

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -824
 
 mx: 1000
 
 µ: -4.2
 
 σ: 12.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -256
 
 mx: 163
 
 µ: -14.1
 
 σ: 2.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3386
 
 mx: 2701
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 27.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999.  Part 144/147
 

 Processed Wed May 25 20:28:24 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160525_182020__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
 Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

-3000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

143.0 143.2 143.4 143.6 143.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -457
 
 mx: 1000
 
 µ: -4.2
 
 σ: 14.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -256
 
 mx: 132
 
 µ: -14.1
 
 σ: 3.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3386
 
 mx: 2046
 
 µ: -15.8
 
 σ: 35.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Wed May 25 20:28:25 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160525_182020__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -584
 
 mx: 668
 
 µ: -4.2
 
 σ: 14.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -249
 
 mx: 163
 
 µ: -14.1
 
 σ: 3.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2939
 
 mx: 2701
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 39.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999.  Part 57/147
 

 Processed Wed May 25 20:28:26 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160525_182020__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -463
 
 mx: 338
 
 µ: -4.2
 
 σ: 13.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -183
 
 mx: 131
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2135
 
 mx: 1787
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 36.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999.  Part 35/147
 

 Processed Wed May 25 20:28:27 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160525_182020__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
 Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -545
 
 mx: 327
 
 µ: -4.2
 
 σ: 13.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -135
 
 mx: 104
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1679
 
 mx: 2032
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 34.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999.  Part 101/147
 

 Processed Wed May 25 20:28:28 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160525_182020__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
 Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
-5
0
5

10
15
20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -458
 
 mx: 368
 
 µ: -4.2
 
 σ: 12.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -121
 
 mx: 76
 
 µ: -14.1
 
 σ: 2.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1900
 
 mx: 1790
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 31.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999.  Part 100/147
 

 Processed Wed May 25 20:28:29 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160525_182020__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -824
 
 mx: 431
 
 µ: -4.2
 
 σ: 13.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -92
 
 mx: 65
 
 µ: -14.1
 
 σ: 2.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1256
 
 mx: 1898
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 32.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999.  Part 4/147
 

 Processed Wed May 25 20:28:30 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160525_182020__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
 Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -248
 
 mx: 263
 
 µ: -4.2
 
 σ: 12.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -87
 
 mx: 23
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 1.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1288
 
 mx: 709
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 28.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999.  Part 68/147
 

 Processed Wed May 25 20:28:31 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160525_182020__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
 Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

67.0 67.2 67.4 67.6 67.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -255
 
 mx: 229
 
 µ: -4.2
 
 σ: 12.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -71
 
 mx: 36
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 1.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -923
 
 mx: 1165
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 29.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999.  Part 103/147
 

 Processed Wed May 25 20:28:32 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160525_182020__dat00.bin

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-40

-20

0

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
 Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

102.0 102.2 102.4 102.6 102.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -299
 
 mx: 159
 
 µ: -4.2
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -57
 
 mx: 15
 
 µ: -14.1
 
 σ: 2.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -730
 
 mx: 1098
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 28.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999.  Part 26/147
 

 Processed Wed May 25 20:28:33 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160525_182020__dat00.bin

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
 Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
Time (s) from 2016-05-25T18:20:21.722.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -82
 
 mx: 62
 
 µ: -4.2
 
 σ: 12.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -22
 
 mx: -4
 
 µ: -14.0
 
 σ: 1.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -129
 
 mx: 114
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 26.6


